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1995  WISCONSIN  ACT  28
AN ACT to create 753.40 and 755.20 of the statutes; relating to: court−ordered payments to crime prevention orga-

nizations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  753.40 of the statutes is created to read:

753.40  Contributions to crime prevention orga-
nizations.  A circuit court may require a person violating
an ordinance that prohibits conduct that is the same as or
similar to conduct prohibited by state statute punishable
by fine or imprisonment to make a contribution not to ex-
ceed the maximum amount of the forfeiture which may
be levied to a crime prevention organization if the court
determines that the violator has the financial ability to
make the contribution.

SECTION  2.  755.20 of the statutes is created to read:

755.20  Contributions to crime prevention orga-
nizations.  A municipal court may require a person vio-
lating an ordinance that prohibits conduct that is the same
as or similar to conduct prohibited by state statute punish-
able by fine or imprisonment to make a contribution not
to exceed the maximum amount of the forfeiture which
may be levied to a crime prevention organization if the
court determines that the violator has the financial ability
to make the contribution.

SECTION  3.(0) Initial applicability . 
(1) This act first applies to persons who, on the ef-

fective date of this subsection, violate ordinances that
prohibit conduct that is the same as or similar to conduct
prohibited by state statute punishable by fine or impris-
onment.

*   Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 1993−94: Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


